
LIBRE - PRE PROMO ESPOIR

SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1GUAYACO SKATING (GUAYAS)  18.96ELIZA SALAS

 2  246 ART STUDIO (GUAYAS)  18.23MARIA ZAMBRANO

 3  3ELITE SKATE (AZUAY)  18.09VALENTINA ALBIÑO

 4  4GOLDEN SPORT CLUB (AZUAY)  17.97JULIETH MOLINA

 5  546 ART STUDIO (GUAYAS)  17.60JULIETTE QUIROS

 6  6QUITO PATIN  16.22SARA CRESPO

 7  746 ART STUDIO (GUAYAS)  15.26LUCIANA GOMEZ

 8  8PESANTEZ BISANTI  13.84EVOLETH TIMBI

 9  9DIAZ (GUAYAS)  13.55MIA ANDRADE

 10  10GOLDEN SPORT CLUB (AZUAY)  12.85ROMINA ARICHAVALA

 11  11FENIX SKATING CLUB  12.50ADELE CAICEDO

 12  12ELITE SKATE (AZUAY)  8.08SOFIA PULLA
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SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

LIBRE - PRE PROMO ESPOIR

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 9.79  9.17  0.0  18.96GUAYACO SKATING (GUAYAS)ELIZA SALAS 1
 11.40  7.83 -1.0  18.2346 ART STUDIO (GUAYAS)MARIA ZAMBRANO 2
 9.84  8.25  0.0  18.09ELITE SKATE (AZUAY)VALENTINA ALBIÑO 3
 9.80  8.17  0.0  17.97GOLDEN SPORT CLUB (AZUAY)JULIETH MOLINA 4
 9.69  7.91  0.0  17.6046 ART STUDIO (GUAYAS)JULIETTE QUIROS 5
 9.97  6.25  0.0  16.22QUITO PATINSARA CRESPO 6
 8.59  6.67  0.0  15.2646 ART STUDIO (GUAYAS)LUCIANA GOMEZ 7
 8.09  6.75 -1.0  13.84PESANTEZ BISANTIEVOLETH TIMBI 8
 7.81  5.74  0.0  13.55DIAZ (GUAYAS)MIA ANDRADE 9
 7.43  6.42 -1.0  12.85GOLDEN SPORT CLUB (AZUAY)ROMINA ARICHAVALA 10
 6.91  6.59 -1.0  12.50FENIX SKATING CLUBADELE CAICEDO 11
 5.49  5.59 -3.0  8.08ELITE SKATE (AZUAY)SOFIA PULLA 12

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS

Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

10:19:45AM

Verifed [KIM40C-2CIOKL-1A4EN95-ZFZQ02]
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LIBRE - PRE PROMO ESPOIR

SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ELIZA SALAS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.961Th  1 ComboJump Thoren  0.83

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

 0.03 +1 0 0 0.801F  2 Jump Flip  0.83

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow  0.60

 4 00-1ComboSpin

-0.03 0.50U Upright Spin  0.47

-0.03 0.50U Upright Spin  0.47

-0.03 0.50U Upright Spin  0.47

 0.00 0 0 0 2.30St1  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.30

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  6 Jump Toeloop  0.60

0 0 0 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip *

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop  0.90

 0.00 0 0 0 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 9.79 9.98

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 9.79  9.17  0.00  18.96

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.171

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.00  2.00  2.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.17

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA ZAMBRANO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1 0 2.30St1  1 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop  0.60

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 0.801F  3 Jump Flip  0.40

 0.07 +2 0 0 1.60U  4 Spin Upright Spin %+  1.67

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  5 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.671Th < Thoren  0.57

-0.03 0 -1 0 0.901Lo  6 Jump Loop  0.87

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.631Th < 7 Jump Thoren  0.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0.611T  8 ComboJump Toeloop  0.61

-0.13 -2 -2 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.83

 9 -1-1-2ComboSpin

-0.13 1.75U Upright Spin %+  1.62

-0.13 0.50U Upright Spin  0.37

 0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level  0.00

 11.40 12.18

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 11.40  7.83 -1.00  18.23

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.25  1.581

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  1.50  1.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.83

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VALENTINA ALBIÑO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  1 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  3 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

 5 -1-1-1ComboSpin

-0.10 0.50U Upright Spin  0.40

-0.10 0.50U Upright Spin  0.40

 0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level  0.00

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Th  6 Jump Thoren  0.90

 0.10 0 +1 0 2.30St1  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.40

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 -3 0 0 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 9.84 9.94

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 9.84  8.25  0.00  18.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  1.75  2.001

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JULIETH MOLINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -2 -2 0 0.60U  1 Spin Upright Spin %  0.47

-0.10 -2 -1 0 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.80

-0.13 0 -3 0 0.961Th  3 ComboJump Thoren  0.83

-0.17 -3 0 -1 0.861F Flip  0.69

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Lo  4 Jump Loop  0.90

 5 0-1-1ComboSpin

-0.07 1.75U Upright Spin %+  1.68

-0.07 0.50U Upright Spin  0.43

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  6 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  7 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Th  8 Jump Thoren  0.90

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

 9.80 10.57

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 9.80  8.17  0.00  17.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.921

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.17

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JULIETTE QUIROS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.77

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.671Th < Thoren  0.57

 0.00 0 0 0 1.60U  3 Spin Upright Spin %+  1.60

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601S  5 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.17 -2 -2 -1 0.631Th < 6 Jump Thoren  0.46

 0.00 0 0 0 2.30St1  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.30

 0.00 0 0 0 0.611S  8 ComboJump Salchow  0.61

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.58

 9 0-1-3ComboSpin

-0.13 0.50U Upright Spin  0.37

-0.13 0.50U Upright Spin  0.37

 0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level  0.00

 9.69 10.28

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 9.69  7.91  0.00  17.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.831

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.25  1.50  2.081

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.91

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SARA CRESPO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1 000ComboSpin

 0.00 1.50U Upright Spin +  1.50

 0.00 0.75U Upright Spin %  0.75

 0.00 0.50U Upright Spin  0.50

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.671Th < 2 ComboJump Thoren  0.54

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.83

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Lo  3 Jump Loop  0.90

-0.13 -2 -2 0 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop  0.83

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.58

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.631Th < 5 Jump Thoren  0.50

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

 0.00 -2 0 0 0.00NLUpr  7 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.801F  8 Jump Flip  0.77

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow  0.57

 9.97 10.58

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 9.97  6.25  0.00  16.22

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUCIANA GOMEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 0 -1 0 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.77

 0.00 0 0 0 1.60U  2 Spin Upright Spin %+  1.60

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop  0.57

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.901Th  4 Jump Thoren  0.80

 0.00 0 0 0 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.80

-0.03 0 -1 0 0.611S  6 ComboJump Salchow  0.58

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.671Th < 7 ComboJump Thoren  0.57

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

 8 -1-1-2ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.07 -2 0 0 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow  0.53

 8.59 9.05

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 8.59  6.67  0.00  15.26

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  1.50  1.581

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.671

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.67

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EVOLETH TIMBI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop  0.83

 2 00-2ComboSpin

-0.07 0.50U Upright Spin  0.43

-0.07 0.50U Upright Spin  0.43

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop  0.60

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.57

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.961Th  5 ComboJump Thoren  0.86

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.611S Salchow  0.54

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.671Th < 8 ComboJump Thoren  0.57

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.861F Flip  0.79

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.801F  9 Jump Flip  0.77

 8.09 8.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 8.09  6.75 -1.00  13.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.671

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.75

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MIA ANDRADE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  1 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 +1 0 -1 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop  0.96

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.93

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  4 Jump Flip  0.80

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.671Th < 5 ComboJump Thoren  0.57

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

-0.07 -2 0 0 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.43

-0.20 -1 0 -1 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.60

 8 -2-1-3ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.17 -2 -1 -2 0.631Th < 9 Jump Thoren  0.46

 7.81 8.38

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 7.81  5.74  0.00  13.55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.50  1.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.50  1.25  1.331

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.50  1.25  1.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.74

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROMINA ARICHAVALA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1 -2-2-3ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop  0.60

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 2.30St1  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.40

-0.07 -2 0 0 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip  0.79

-0.07 -2 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.54

 0.00 0 0 0 0.75U  5 Spin Upright Spin %  0.75

-0.27 -3 -3 0 0.961Lo  6 ComboJump Loop  0.69

-0.27 -3 -3 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.69

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.801F  7 Jump Flip  0.77

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop  0.77

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.631Th < 9 Jump Thoren  0.43

 7.43 9.37

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 7.43  6.42 -1.00  12.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.581

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.42

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 125/4/2025
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ADELE CAICEDO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1 -1-1-2ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.89

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.631Th < 3 Jump Thoren  0.53

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.03 0 -1 0 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop  0.57

 0.00 0 0 0 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.80

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.671Th < 7 ComboJump Thoren  0.57

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.861F Flip  0.76

-0.30 -3 -1 -3 0.631Lo < 8 Jump Loop  0.33

 0.00 -3 0 0 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 6.91 7.61

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 6.91  6.59 -1.00  12.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.671

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.25  1.421

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.59

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 125/4/2025
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOFIA PULLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.601T  1 Jump Toeloop  0.57

 2 00-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.54

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.901Lo  5 Jump Loop  0.83

-0.30 -2 0 -1 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

-0.20 -3 -2 0 0.631Th < 7 Jump Thoren  0.43

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 0.561F < 8 Jump Flip  0.16

 0.00 -3 -3 -1 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 5.49 6.56

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 5.49  5.59 -3.00  8.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.50  1.00  1.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.25  1.50  1.421

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.25  1.25  1.331

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.25  1.75  1.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.59

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-3.00
Falls: -3.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 125/4/2025
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LIBRE - PRE PROMO CADETE

SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1INVICTUS (PICHINCHA)  20.34MICAELA BENAVIDES

 2  2FENIX SKATING CLUB  15.30ELINA REYES

 3  3DIAZ  12.08ANAHI ROMERO

 4  4PROVISANT  10.60AYLEEN VERA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved.5/3/2025

Verifed [KIM40C-2CIOKL-1A4EN95-ZFZQ02]
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SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

LIBRE - PRE PROMO CADETE

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

 14.09  7.25 -1.0  20.34INVICTUS (PICHINCHA)MICAELA BENAVIDES 1
 9.63  5.67  0.0  15.30FENIX SKATING CLUBELINA REYES 2
 7.08  5.00  0.0  12.08ECUDIAZANAHI ROMERO 3
 6.43  5.17 -1.0  10.60PROVISANTAYLEEN VERA 4

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS

Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

 9:31:19AM
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LIBRE - PRE PROMO CADETE

SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MICAELA BENAVIDES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 1.301A  1 Jump Axel  0.90

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.801F  2 Jump Flip  0.77

 3 00-2ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level  0.00

-0.07 0.50U Upright Spin  0.43

-0.07 1.50U Upright Spin +  1.43

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  5 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo  6 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.93

 0.03 0 +1 0 1.60U  7 Spin Upright Spin %+  1.63

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.961Th  8 ComboJump Thoren  0.93

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.901Th  9 Jump Thoren  0.83

 14.09 14.86

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 14.09  7.25 -1.00  20.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.831

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.75  1.50  1.581

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 45/3/2025
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ELINA REYES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo  1 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.671Th < Thoren  0.57

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.861F Flip  0.79

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.83

-0.07 0 0 -2 0.801F  3 Jump Flip  0.73

-0.20 -1 0 -1 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.60

 5 -1-1-2ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level  0.00

 0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.13 0.50U Upright Spin  0.37

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.671Th < 6 ComboJump Thoren  0.54

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.861F Flip  0.73

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.631Th < 7 Jump Thoren  0.53

 0.00 +1 0 -1 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop  0.90

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin  0.47

 9.63 10.66

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 9.63  5.67  0.00  15.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.50  1.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.25  1.421

Performance/Execution  1.00  1.50  1.25  1.251

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.67

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 45/3/2025
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANAHI ROMERO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump  0.37

-0.27 -3 -2 -2 0.631Lo < 2 Jump Loop  0.36

-0.17 -1 0 -3 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop  0.79

-0.17 -2 -1 -2 0.671Th < Thoren  0.50

-0.30 -3 -1 -3 0.861F Flip  0.56

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop  0.47

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

 6 -2-2-1ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 0.911A < 7 Jump Axel  0.51

 0.00 -2 -1 -3 0.00NLUpr  8 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -2 -1 0 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.961Th  10 ComboJump Thoren  0.89

-0.23 -3 -2 -1 0.861F Flip  0.63

 7.08 9.25

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 7.08  5.00  0.00  12.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 45/3/2025

 9:31:18AM
Verifed [KIM40C-2CIOKL-1A4EN95-ZFZQ02]



Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AYLEEN VERA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.53

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 0.651A << 2 Jump Axel  0.25

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip  0.83

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.671Lo < Loop  0.47

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.631Lo < 4 Jump Loop  0.50

 5 -3-1-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00 0 0 0 0.611S  6 ComboJump Salchow  0.61

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.481Th << Thoren  0.28

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.861F Flip  0.76

-0.20 -1 0 -1 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.60

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  8 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 6.43 7.76

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 6.43  5.17 -1.00  10.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.50  1.25  1.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.50  1.00  1.251

Performance/Execution  1.00  1.25  1.25  1.171

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.17

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 45/3/2025
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LIBRE - PRE PROMO MAYORES

SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SP     LPClub

 1  1FENIX SKATING CLUB (GUAYAS)  19.50KEYLA CORNEJO

 2  2GOLDEN SPORT CLUB (AZUAY)  19.14VALESKA RIERA

 3  3GOLDEN SPORT CLUB (AZUAY)  17.83DOMENICA TORRES

 4  4SUBLIME (PICHINCHA)  17.73MACARENA CRUZ

 5  5QUITO PATIN  16.32ALEJANDRA REYES

 6  6INVICTUS  15.81AMAYA GUILLEN

 7  7GUAYACO SKATING (GUAYAS)  15.66MELISSA GILABERT

 8  8FENIX SKATING CLUB  12.58PAULA VEGA

 9  9SUBLIME  11.13DAYRA DIAZ

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. TEST5/3/2025

Verifed
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SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

LIBRE - PRE PROMO MAYORES

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 12.42  7.08  0.0  19.50FENIX SKATING CLUB (GUAYAS)KEYLA CORNEJO 1
 12.14  7.00  0.0  19.14GOLDEN SPORT CLUB (AZUAY)VALESKA RIERA 2
 11.41  6.42  0.0  17.83GOLDEN SPORT CLUB (AZUAY)DOMENICA TORRES 3
 11.47  6.26  0.0  17.73SUBLIME (PICHINCHA)MACARENA CRUZ 4
 11.65  5.67 -1.0  16.32QUITO PATINALEJANDRA REYES 5
 10.39  5.42  0.0  15.81INVICTUSAMAYA GUILLEN 6
 9.83  6.83 -1.0  15.66GUAYACO SKATING (GUAYAS)MELISSA GILABERT 7
 8.58  6.50 -2.5  12.58FENIX SKATING CLUBPAULA VEGA 8
 6.81  4.32  0.0  11.13SUBLIMEDAYRA DIAZ 9

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS

Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

10:17:45AM

Verifed [KIM40C-2CIOKL-1A4EN95-ZFZQ02]
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LIBRE - PRE PROMO MAYORES

SALINAS - 02/05/2025

Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

KEYLA CORNEJO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo  2 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.671Th < Thoren  0.57

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 0.651A << 3 Jump Axel  0.25

 4 000ComboSpin

 0.00 0.80S Sit Spin  0.80

 0.00 0.50U Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0.50U Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0 0 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  6 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo  7 ComboJump Loop  0.96

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.58

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Th  8 Jump Thoren  0.90

 0.03 0 +1 0 1.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin +  1.53

 12.42 12.92

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 12.42  7.08  0.00  19.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.831

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.75  0.50  1.331

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  1.75  1.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.08

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 95/3/2025

10:17:43AM
Verifed



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VALESKA RIERA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  1 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 1.301A  2 Jump Axel  0.90

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.901Th  3 Jump Thoren  0.87

 0.03 +1 +1 -1 1.60U  4 Spin Upright Spin %+  1.63

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Th  5 ComboJump Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.93

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.611S Salchow  0.48

-0.13 0 0 -3 0.801F  6 Jump Flip  0.67

 7 00-2ComboSpin

-0.07 0.25U Upright Spin  0.18

 0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level  0.00

-0.07 0.25U Upright Spin  0.18

 0.00 0 0 0 1.401A  8 ComboJump Axel  1.40

 0.00 0 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.901Lo  9 Jump Loop  0.77

 12.14 13.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 12.14  7.00  0.00  19.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  1.25  1.501

Performance/Execution  2.00  1.75  1.25  1.671

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DOMENICA TORRES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 +1 0 -3 1.60U  1 Spin Upright Spin %+  1.53

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip  0.83

-0.23 -1 -2 -3 0.961Th Thoren  0.73

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.861F Flip  0.79

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.86

-0.10 0 0 -1 2.30St1  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.20

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.901Th  4 Jump Thoren  0.87

 5 -1-1-3ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level  0.00

-0.17 0.25U Upright Spin  0.08

-0.17 0.25U Upright Spin  0.08

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow  0.57

-0.37 -3 -2 -3 1.301A  7 Jump Axel  0.93

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.861F  8 ComboJump Flip  0.83

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.58

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.601T  9 Jump Toeloop  0.53

 11.41 12.91

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 11.41  6.42  0.00  17.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.25  1.421

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.581

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.42

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MACARENA CRUZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  1 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.17 -3 -1 -1 0.80S  2 Spin Sit Spin  0.63

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Lz  3 Jump Lutz  0.90

-0.30 -2 -2 -2 1.301A  4 Jump Axel  1.00

-0.23 -2 -1 -1 1.401A  5 ComboJump Axel  1.17

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.54

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo  6 ComboJump Loop  0.96

-0.03 0 -1 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.93

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  7 Jump Flip  0.80

 8 -10-2ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level  0.00

-0.10 0.25U Upright Spin  0.15

-0.10 0.75U Upright Spin +  0.65

-0.23 -2 -1 -3 0.801F  9 Jump Flip  0.57

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Lo  10 Jump Loop  0.90

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.601S  11 Jump Salchow  0.57

 11.47 12.83

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 11.47  6.26  0.00  17.73

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.421

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.421

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.26

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 95/3/2025

10:17:44AM
Verifed



Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALEJANDRA REYES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Th  1 ComboJump Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.83

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.961Th  3 ComboJump Thoren  0.89

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.861F Flip  0.79

 0.00 0 0 0 0.001Lo <<< 4 Jump Loop  0.00

-0.33 -3 -3 -1 0.911A < 5 Jump Axel  0.58

 0.00 +1 0 -1 2.90U  6 Spin Upright Spin %+  2.90

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.901Th  8 Jump Thoren  0.77

 9 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 11.65 12.62

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 11.65  5.67 -1.00  16.32

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.25  1.50  1.421

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.25  1.75  1.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.67

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AMAYA GUILLEN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.03 +1 0 0 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.83

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin  0.43

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop  0.93

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.611T  4 ComboJump Toeloop  0.51

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.83

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  5 Jump Flip  0.80

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.30 -2 -2 -2 1.301A  7 Jump Axel  1.00

-0.10 -2 -1 0 0.901Th  8 Jump Thoren  0.80

 9 -10-2ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level  0.00

-0.10 0.25U Upright Spin  0.15

-0.10 0.25U Upright Spin  0.15

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.801F  10 Jump Flip  0.77

-0.17 -2 -1 -2 0.901Th  11 Jump Thoren  0.73

 10.39 11.79

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 10.39  5.42  0.00  15.81

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.25  1.50  1.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.42

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MELISSA GILABERT

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  1 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 1.301A  2 Jump Axel  0.90

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  3 Jump Flip  0.80

 4 -3-2-3ComboSpin

 0.40S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.901Th  5 Jump Thoren  0.80

-0.13 0 -1 -1 1.401A  6 ComboJump Axel  1.27

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.54

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.50U  8 Spin Upright Spin  0.43

 9.83 10.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 9.83  6.83 -1.00  15.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.50  2.00  1.751

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.83

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PAULA VEGA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.961Lo  1 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.17 -2 -2 -1 0.671Th < Thoren  0.50

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.861F Flip  0.83

-0.37 -3 -3 -2 0.651A << 2 Jump Axel  0.28

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Lo  3 Jump Loop  0.90

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  4 Jump Flip  0.80

-0.10 -1 0 0 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

 6 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NS No Spin *

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.671Th < 7 ComboJump Thoren  0.54

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  8 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 9 0-2-3ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 8.58 9.38

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 8.58  6.50 -2.50  12.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.50

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.50
Falls: -2.0 Time Violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoir Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DAYRA DIAZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -3 -1 0 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip  0.69

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.83

-0.10 -1 0 -2 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.80

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 0.401A <<< 3 Jump Axel  0.00

 4 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.33 -3 -3 -2 0.451Th << 5 Jump Thoren  0.12

-0.23 -3 -1 -2 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip  0.63

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.13 -1 -2 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.48

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.671Th < Thoren  0.47

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.561F < 7 Jump Flip  0.43

-0.30 -2 0 -1 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 6.81 9.03

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 6.81  4.32  0.00  11.13

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.00  1.00  1.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.00  1.00  1.081

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.00  1.00  1.081

Choreography/Composition  1.00  1.00  1.25  1.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.32

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ECU DIANA PORTALANZA

 

 

Specialist WS MARIA ALVAREZ

Data Operator WS JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant ECU ESTEBAN LARA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 1 ECU KRUSKAYA ARMIJOS
Judge 2 ECU PAMELA MORAN
Judge 3 ECU ONISHA JARA
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